

Title Suit No.252 of 2025
Regd No. 252/25

(JO Code: WB01068)
Later: dated : 05.12.2025

Record is placed before me.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff moves an application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 of C.P.C.

Seen the note of Sherestadar from which it appears that no caveat is pending.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff.

Perused the plaint and the application for injunction.

This is a suit for pre emption section 22 of Hindu Succession Act and Injunction.

Before passing any order of ad interim injunction i am of the view that this case should be fixed for admission hearing on the ground of maintainability of the suit.

To date (i.e. on 28.01.2026) for admission hearing.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

D/C

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip